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2031 |Sliced Canadian Style Turkey Ham (2 pc) 25 1.52 2 263 60 2.5 1 0 30 250 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 2 1
2095 |Sliced Turkey Combo Pack: Ham 12 3.06 71 100 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 0 15 2 6 2 6 2
2095 Salami 3.00 150 10 2.5 0 60 600 2 0 0 13 0 10 4 8 2
2095 Bologna 2.00 110 9 2.5 0 50 690 1 0 0 7 2 6 2 6 2
2099 |Deli Sliced Oven Roasted Breast 12 3.00 6 64 110 4.5 1 0 45 370 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 2 2
2565 |Deli Sliced Turkey Ham 12 3.06 63 100 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 0 15 0 2 2 4 2
6132 |Breakfast ge Patty, Fully Cooked 10.25 1.03 1 160 60 4 1 0 30 80 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 4 1
6140 |Breakfast S Link, Fully Cooked 10.25 1.03 160 60 4 1 0 30 80 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 4 1
6409 Diced Turkey Ham 1/2 " 10 3.01 53 100 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 0 14 0 2 2 6 2
6423 |Diced Turkey Breast 1/2 " 10 3.92 41 90 1 0.5 0 40 590 3 0 0 18 0 0 0 2 2
203425 |All Natural Sliced Canadian Bacon Style Ham 25 1.52 263 50 2.5 1 0 30 220 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 2 1
207130 |All Natural Smoke House Turkey Breast Snack Sticks 30 1.20 1 400 40 1 0 0 20 180 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1
207230 |All Natural Sweet BBQ Turkey Breast Snack Sticks 30 1.20 1 400 40 1 0 0 20 200 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1
207430 |All Natural Buffalo Turkey Breast Snack Sticks 30 1.20 1 400 40 0.5 0 0 20 160 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1
209612 |Sliced Turkey Italian Combo: Ham 12 3.06 6 64 100 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 1 0 2 15 0 2 0 6 2
209612 Salami 3.00 6 150 10 2.5 0 60 600 2 0 2 13 0 4 10 8 2
209612 Pepperoni 2.95 6 120 6 25 0 55 400 3 0 2 14 15 10 2 8 2
209918 |Deli Sliced Oven Roasted Breast 18 3.00 96 110 4.5 1.5 0 45 340 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 2 2
213008 |Pepperoni Slices 20 1.23 18 242 60 2.5 1 0 25 200 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 1
215634 |L'Attitudes Slow Rstd Tky Pot Roast 35 3.22 1 173 100 3.5 1 0 50 390 2 0 1 14 0 2 2 4 2
230224 |Turkey Ham Steak 1.46 oz. 25.55 2.92 1 140 120 6 1.5 0 55 350 3 0 2 13 0 2 0 4 2
230324 |Center of the Plate Sliced Turkey Breast - Oval Shaped 1/8" Thick (2 Slices) 24.68 2.82 2 140 80 1.5 0.5 0 35 390 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 2 2
231812 |Deli Sliced NAE All Natural Oven Roasted Sliced Turkey Breast 12 2.92 4 65 90 15 0.5 0 40 450 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 2
231818 |Deli Sliced All Natural Oven Roasted Turkey Breast 18 3.00 96 80 1.5 0 0 35 420 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 2 2
231918 |Deli Sliced All Natural Smoked Turkey Breast 18 3.00 96 80 1.5 0 0 35 420 0 0 0 | 18 0 0 0 2 2
232012 |Coins - Sliced Turkey Ham - 1.75" Protein Stackers (5 Slices) 12 1.54 124 60 3 1 0 30 180 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 2 1
256818 |Deli Sliced All Natural Uncured Turkey Ham 18 3.00 96 120 6 2 0 55 450 2 0 2 14 0 2 2 4 2
256821 |Deli Sliced NAE All Natural Uncured Turkey Ham 12 3.04 4 63 120 6 2 0 60 360 3 0 2 13 0 0 0 4 2
257412 |Coins - Sliced Turkey Breast - 1.75" Protein Stackers (5 Slices) 12 1.65 116 50 1 0.5 0 25 240 0 0 0| 10 0 0 0 0 1
263118 |Deli Sliced All Natural Sliced Turkey Salami 18 3.00 96 120 6 1.5 0 70 460 0 0 0 14 2 6 2 4 2
263418 |All Natural Sliced Turkey Pastrami 18 3.00 96 120 6 1.5 0 70 460 0 0 0 14 2 6 2 4 2
263520 |All Natural Diced Oven Roasted Turkey Breast 20 2.93 109 80 1.5 0 0 35 420 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 2 2
263620 |All Natural Diced Turkey Ham 20 3.07 104 100 15 0 0 60 410 1 0 0 15 0 0 2 6 2
271106 |Crispy Turkey Bacon, Fully Cooked 7.5 1 pc. 1 600 20 1.5 0 0 5 95 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
284028 |Taco Meat, Fully Cooked - Boil in Bag 28 3.02 1 148 130 7 2 0 65 410 3 0 0 13 0 2 6 10 2
284328 |Sausage & Country Gravy, Fully Cooked - Boil in Bag 28 3.39 132 80 2.5 0 0 25 335 8 0 05| 8 2 0 8 8 1
284728 |Turkey & Gravy, Fully Cooked - Boil in Bag 28 4.00 1 112 120 6 2 0 50 450 2 0 0 16 0 0 0 4 2
285328 |Turkey Spaghetti, Fully Cooked - Boil in Bag 28 4.98 1 89 130 4 1.5 0 55 400 6 0 4 16 0 10 4 8 2
285428 |Turkey Chili - No Beans, Fully Cooked - Boil in Bag 28 4.24 1 105 130 4.5 1.5 0 55 380 4 0 2 17 0 4 4 6 2 1/8 c Red
285628 |Taco Meat, Fully Cooked - Boil in Bag 28 3.03 1 147 110 4.5 1.5 0 50 390 3 0 0 16 0 0 4 8 2
286228 |Turkey and Gravy, Fully Cooked - Boil in Bag 28 4.16 107 120 4.5 1.5 0 45 520 2 0 0 18 0 0 0 2 2
317004 |Breast & Thigh Roast, Fully Cooked - NAE 43 247 209 80 3 1 0 35 370 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 2 2
611818 |Reduced Sodium Smoked Uncured White Turkey Frank 20 3.50 1 128 140 10 2.5 0 45 360 0 0 0 12 0 25 0 2 2
612620 |Reduced Sodium ked Uncured Turkey Frank 20 2.00 1 160 110 9 2.5 0 50 240 0 0 0 8 0 10 6 6 2
613620 |Turkey Kielbassa 18.75 3.00 1 100 140 7 3 0 65 550 2 0 1 13 0 2 4 4 2
613810 |All Natural Premium Breakfast Sausage Patty, Fully Cooked 10.02 1.17 1 137 60 3 1 0 30 170 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 1
614710 |Traditional Turkey Meatloaf Fully Cooked 10.25 2.45 1 66 110 6 2 0 50 320 1 0 0 14 0 0 0 4 2
614810 |Turkey Taco Meatloaf Fully Cooked 10.25 3.06 1 53 140 8 3 0 55 360 0 0 1 15 0 0 10 6 2




616630 |Turkey Burger, Fully Cooked, Slightly Browned 30 2.75 175 | 150 9 2.5 0 60 430 0 0 0| 17 0 0 0 4 2
616920 |All Natural Turkey Breast Julienne Cut Strips 20 2.39 133 120 1 0.5 0 30 480 1 0 0 25 0 0 0 2 2
639630 |Italian Crumbles, Fully Cooked - "Hand Pinched" = Larger Crumble 30 1.16 413 50 3 0.5 0 20 290 1 1 0 5 0 0 2 2 1
639740 |Chorizo Sausage Crumbles, Fully Cooked 40 2.29 279 100 5 1.5 0 40 390 2 1 0 13 0 2 0 8 2
639930 |Turkey Meatballs, Fully Cooked (4 Pieces) 30 2.60 184 110 5 1 0 45 390 4 0 0 13 0 0 2 4 2
640140 |Turkey Crumbles, Fully Cooked 40 2.22 288 100 5 1.5 0 45 270 0 0 0 13 0 0 2 4 2
640740 |Turkey Breakfast Crumbles, Fully Cooked 40 2.42 264 110 7 1.5 0 45 460 2 0 1 13 0 0 0 6 2
644820 |Chunked White Turkey Meat 20 2.90 109 110 2 0.5 0 40 420 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 2 2
878403 |VIP Oven d Turkey Breast - Whole, | Fully Cooked 43.5 2.99 240 80 1 0 0 40 470 1 0 0| 17 0 0 0 2 2

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/nutritional facts index.html



http://dese.mo.gov/financial-admin-services/food-nutrition-services/nutritional-facts

2019 - 2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American”, meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

SLICED TURKEY COMBO
PACK,.5 OZ.

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product Features
® |2/1 pound cryovac packages

® 4 ham, 4 salami, 4 bologna/case

¢ 0.5 oz.slices

¢ 32 slices/Ib.

® Frozen for extended shelf life

® 6 0.51-0z. slices ham = 2 oz. mt./mt. alt.

® 6 0.5-0z.slices salami = 2 oz. mt./mt. alt.

® 4 0.5-oz.slices bologna = 2 oz. mt./mt. alt.
¢ Utilizes dark meat

¢ Contains no allergens or gluten

Product Attributes

® Variety pack excellent for delis, sandwich shops

® [00% useable turkey meat - no yield loss
® Pre-sliced for labor savings, consistency and
food safety

® Perfect for operation without slicer

SPECIFICATIONS

MASTER DIMENSIONS

Case Dimensions: 14.4"L x 9.8"W x 5.1"H

Cubic Feet: 04165 meat alternate when prepared according to directions.
Net Weight: 12.00 Ibs. | further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food
Gross Weight‘ 12.78 Ibs inthe Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
: ' . ) Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).
Tare Weight: 0.78 Ibs. g (1GFRp PP )
Pack: 12/1 Ib. o
- . APlichr et ey, _Labeling & Nutiion Coordinator
Servings Per Case: 71 Signature Title

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

BOLOGNA: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SALT, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
SEASONING (CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SPICE
EXTRACTIVES), CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR,
SODIUM NITRITE.

SALAMI: TURKEY, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SEASONING (DEXTROSE,
CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM ERYTHORATE), CONTAINS 2%
OR LESS SALT, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITIRITE.

HAM: TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS LITE SALT (POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE), SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CARRAGEENAN,
SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Ship Container UPC: 10042222209509
Frozen Shelf Life: 365 days_from pack date Keep product frozen at 0°F or below until ready to use. Defrost
Pallet Pattern: 12 11=132 product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never
Full Pallet: defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing
Net Weight: 1,584.00 Ibs. process, product should be used within 5 days. Open packages and
Gross Weight: 1,686.96 Ibs. use sliced meat in various sandwich applications.
Tare Weight: 102.96 Ibs. *For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according
Catch Weight? N to the food code or equivalent.

| certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.69 ounce serving
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/

Michelle Heveron 7/1/18

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 2 OZ.MT./MT. ALTERNATE SERVING

Combo  Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium Carbs Fiber Protein Vit A Calcium  Vit. C  lIron
Pack (0z) (Kcal) @© (@) @ (mg) (mg) @ @© (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Ham 3.06 100 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 | 0 ) 0 0 2 6

Salami 3.00 150 10 25 0 60 600 2 0 13 0 10 4 8

Bologna 2.00 110 9 25 0 50 690 [ 0 7 2 6 2 6

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O.Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

2565 - TURKEY HAM SLICED 0.51 OZ 5% WATER
ADDED CN

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features
o 5% water added
o 94% fat free
e 12/1 Ib. cryovac package
e 0.51 oz. slice
o Frozen for extended shelf life
e 6 slices =2 oz. mt./mt. alt.
e CN Labeled
o Utilizes dark meat
o Contains No Allergens or Gluten
o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

3 LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
PrOdUCt Attrlbutes Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt (Potassium Chloride,
o Great for sandwich makers Sodium Chloride), Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural

o Pre-sliced for labor savings, consistency and food safety Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.

o Ready to eat — just thaw and serve . " .
o 100% useable — no yield loss Basic Preparation Instructions*
Speciﬁcations Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost product slowly and

thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost at room temperature. Upon

Ship Container UPC: 10042222256503 completion of the thawing process, product should be used within 5 days. Open
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich applications.
PACK DATE
* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food
Pallet Pattern: 12x11=132 code or equivalent.
Full Pallet . . - .
I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.06 OZ serving of
Full Pallet Weight: 1644.72 LB the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
Catch Weight? N when prepared according to directions.
. . I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
Master Dimensions the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Case Dimensions: 14.4"L x 9.8"W x 5.1"H Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).
Cubic Feet: 0417 FT QE?‘—% /gﬂmrt, Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Net Weight: 12LB B e
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Gross Weight: 12.456 LB P — e
Pack: 012/1 LB
Servings Per Case: 62

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories ~ Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest. ~ Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 (&) (mg) (mg) (g (g (g (g (%0) (%) (o) (%)

3.06 0Z 110 4.5 1.5 0 60 480 1 0 0 14 0% 0% 2% 4%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Prir on Dec 04, 2018 at 11:47 AM



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

SLICED ITALIANTURKEY
COMBO PACK,.5 OZ.

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product Features

® [2/] Ib. cryovac packages

* 4 salami, 4 ham, 4 pepperoni/case

* 0.5 oz slices

® 32 slices/Ib.

¢ Frozen for extended shelf life

¢ 6 0.51-0z.slices ham = 2 0z. meat/meat alt.

¢ 6 0.5-0z.slices salami = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.

* 5.9 0.5-0z.slices pepperoni = 2 oz. meat/meat alt.
¢ Utilizes dark meat

* Contains no allergens or gluten

Product Attributes

* Variety pack excellent for multiple sandwich options
* 100% useable turkey meat — no yield loss
* Pre-sliced for labor savings, consistency and
food safety
* Perfect for operation without slicer

SPECIFICATIONS

Case Dimensions:

Ship Container UPC: 10042222209608
Frozen Shelf Life: 365 days from pack date
Pallet Pattern: 12x 11 =132

Full Pallet:

Net Weight: 1,584.00 Ibs.

Gross Weight: 1,686.96 Ibs.

Tare Weight: 102.96 Ibs.
Catch Weight? N

MASTER DIMENSIONS

14.4"L x 9.8"W x 5.1"H

Cubic Feet: 0417
Net Weight: 12.00 Ibs.
Gross Weight: 12.78 Ibs.
Tare Weight: 0.78 Ibs.
Pack: 12/1 Ib.
Servings Per Case: 64

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

TURKEY WITH PEPPERONI STYLE SEASONING: TURKEY, PEPPERONI SEASONING (CORN
SYRUP, SPICE (MUSTARD), PAPRIKA, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR (INCLUDING SMOKE
FLAVOR), PAPRIKA OLEORESIN, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
SALT, CITRIC ACID, DEXTROSE, CARRAGEENAN, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.

TURKEY SALAMI: TURKEY, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SEASONING
(DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE),
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SALT, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRATE.

TURKEY HAM: TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS LITE SALT (POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, SODIUM CHLORIDE), SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CARRAGEENAN,
SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.

BASIC PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost prod-
uct slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost
at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing process, prod-
uct should be used within 5 days. Open packages and use sliced meat
in various sandwich applications.

*For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according
to the food code or equivalent.

| certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.0 ounce ser  ving
of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of cooked lean meat/
meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

| further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food

in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part S 210, 225 OR 226, Appendix A).

W’M% Labeling & Nutrition Coordinator
Signature Title
Michelle Heveron 7/1/16

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 2 OZ.MT./MT. ALTERNATE SERVING

Combo  Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium Carbs Fiber Protein Vit A Calcium  Vit. C  Iron
Pack (0z) (Keal) @© ) ) (mg) (mg) ) ) (@ (® (%) (%) (%)
Ham 3.06 100 4.5 1.5 0 60 530 | 0 15 0 0 2 6
Salami 3.00 150 10 25 0 60 600 2 0 13 0 10 4 8

Pepperoni  2.95 120 6 25 0 55 400 3 0 14 15 2 10 8

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O.Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

6132 - COUNTRY RECIPE TURKEY SAUSAGE PATTY
FULLY COOKED 1.025 OZ

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Pre-cooked seasoned patties

e 160/1.025 pz. patties per case

o Individually quick frozen and layer packed
o Utilizes dark meat

o Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes

o Easy preparation — just heat and serve

o Seasoned “country style” for great taste

o Pre-cooked meat eliminates many food
safety concerns

o Great alternative to pork sausage

o Great for breakfast sandwiches

Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222613207

Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 10x7=70

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 752.50 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions:

15.19"L x 11.32"W x 5.88"H

Cubic Feet: 0.585 FT

Net Weight: 10.25LB
Gross Weight: 10.75 LB
Pack: 002/5.125 LB
Servings Per Case: 160

Cholest.
(mg)

Total Fat Sat. Fat Trans Fat
(€] (€] (€3]

Calories
(Kcal)

Svg Size
(0z.)

(mg)

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ingredients: Turkey, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Sugar, Dextrose, Spice Extract, BHA, Propyl
Gallate, Citric Acid), Water, Caramel Color.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

Thaw in refrigerator for at least 48-72 hours. DO NOT thaw at room

temperature.

FLAT TOP GRILL METHOD: (PREFERRED METHOD FOR THAWED)

Coat flat top grill with nonstick spray. Position patties in a single layer about

1" apart. Cook at 400°F. according to the chart below turning over at half way
point. Cook until internal temp reaches 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer.
FLAT TOP GRILL METHOD FROZEN NOT RECOMMENDED

Thawed - 4 minutes @ 400° F

CONVECTION, COMBINATION, AND CONVENTIONAL OVEN METHODS:
Position patties in a single layer about 1”” apart on shallow baking pan sprayed
with nonstick spray. Cook according to chart below AND until internal
temperature reaches 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer.

CONVECTION OVEN METHOD

Frozen - 5 minutes @ 375° F; Thawed - 4 minutes @ 375° F

COMBINATION OVEN METHOD

Frozen - 5 minutes @ 325° F; Thawed - 4 minutes @ 325° F

CONVENTIONAL OVEN METHOD

Frozen - 9 minutes @ 400° F; Thawed - 7 minutes @ 400° F

*For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the

food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1.025 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 1 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Cﬁlvm;; /,_%,m&
t

Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator

Amy Gronli 2/16/17
Printed Name Date

Sodium

Nutritional Information Per 1 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Carbs  Fiber
(8 (8

Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium  Vit.C  Iron
(8) (8) (%) (%) %) (%)

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

2:12 PM



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

230324 - BROWNED TURKEY BREAST STEAK 1.41 OZ

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

e 2-1.41 oz. Steaks Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

o Fully Cooked

e Frozen

o Utilizes White Meat

o Contains No Allergens or Gluten

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes

o 100% Useable Turkey Breast — No Yield Loss

« Labor Saving for Traditional Turkey Dinner Ifbsglgﬁ}:\(lgggls)gﬁg% TURKEY BROTH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SALT
- 1 1 9 9 0 El
o Pre-Sliced for Convenience and Food Safety DEXTROSE, CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, VEGETABLE OIL.

Specifications Basic Preparation Instructions®

Ship Container UPC: 10042222230305
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Reheating from THAWED state is recommended. Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48
PACK DATE hrs for single bag or up to 72 hrs for multiple bags in box. DO NOT thaw at room

temp.

Pallet Pattern: 6x12=72 STEAMER METHOD: (PREFERRED METHOD)

Full Pallet 1. Place frozen or thawed bag of product (in packaging) into a steam pan
and place in preheated steamer. 2. Heat according to chart AND until internal

Full Pallet Weight: 1841.76 LB temperature is 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer. 3. Remove from steamer.

Catch Weight? N Remove from package and serve hot

STEAMER METHOD: Frozen 1:30-2:00 hr, Thawed 35-45 min

. . CONVECTION OVEN - CONVENTIONAL OVEN - ALTO SHAAM METHODS:

Master Dimensions 1. Preheat equipment according to chart. 2. Remove product from packaging. 3. Place
. L B " B frozen product into large hotel pan in the frozen log formation OR divide thawed

Case Dimensions: 198ITLx 13.31"W x 4.12°H produc{)up into four segctions arf)d stack flat in 4 col%lmns in medium sided pan. Add 1

Cubic Feet: 0.629 FT cup of water to the pan. Tent with foil and heat according to chart time AND until

internal temperature is 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer. 4. Remove from

Net Weight: 24.68 LB
oven and serve hot.
Gross Weight: 25.583 LB CONVECTION OVEN METHOD
Frozen - 1:30-2:00 hr @ 325° F; Thawed - 50 min—1:15 hr @ 325° F
Pack: 004/6.17 LB CONVENTIONAL OVEN METHOD
Servings Per Case: 140 Frozen - 2:15-2:45 hr @ 350°, Thawed - 1:30-1:45 hr @ 350° F

HALO HEAT N’ HOLD METHOD
Frozen - 5:15-6:30 hr @ 225° F, Thawed - 3:10-3:50 hr @ 225° F

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.82 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

gy /-
@7‘7} /gi/mf‘[c Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Signture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories ~ Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest. ~ Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 &) (mg) (mg) (g (g (2 (2 (%) (%) o) (%)

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Printed on Dec 07, 2018 at 2:42 PM



2.820Z 80 1.5 0.5 0 35 400 0 0 0 17 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

231818 - ALL NATURAL SLICED TURKEY BREAST 0.5

(0 V4

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features
o All Natural - Minimally Processed - Contains No Artificial Ingredients
e 99% Fat Free
o Clean Oven Roasted Flavor
e Frozen
e 12/1.5 Ib. Packages
e .5 0z Round Slices
e 6 Slices = 2 oz. mt/mt alt, 3 Slices = 1 oz. mt/mt alt
o Contains No Allergens or Gluten
o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation Criteria for Protein

Product Attributes

o Premium quality turkey that is minimally process and all natural
provides students with that Thanksgiving Day taste every time it is
served

o Provides an all white draw down to help manage commodity pounds

o Pre-sliced convenience for labor savings, serving size consistency, and
employee food safety benefits

o 100% usable meat - no yield loss

Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222231814

Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 12x7=284

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 1579.20 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 14.4"L x 9.8"W x 5.1"H

Cubic Feet: 0417 FT
Net Weight: 18 LB
Gross Weight: 18.8 LB
Pack: 012/1.5LB
Servings Per Case: 96

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less Salt, Sugar, Rosemary
Extract, Baking Soda.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost product slowly and
thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost at room temperature. Upon
completion of the thawing process, product should be used within 5 days. Open
packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich applications.

* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according
to the food code or equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3 OZ serving of the
above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance

Signdture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 OZ. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories ~ Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest. ~ Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2) (2 (mg) (mg) (g) (g) (2 (2) (%) (%) (%) (%)
302 80 1.5 0 0 35 420 0 0 0 18 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

Printed on Dec 07, 201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools




2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

231918 - ALL NATURAL SMOKED TURKEY BREAST
SLICED 0.5 OZ

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o All Natural - minimally processed, contains no artificial ingredients
o Natural smoke flavor

e 0.5 0z. round slices

e 12/1.5 pound cryovac packages

e 6 slices =2 oz M/MA

e Frozen

o Contains no allergens or gluten

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes

o Clean label product from a name that parents know and trust

o Provides an all white draw down to help balance commodity pounds

o Pre-sliced convenience for labor savings, serving size consistency, and
food safety benefits

o 100% useable meat - no yield loss

Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222231913

Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 12x7=84

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 1579.20 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 144"L x 9.8"W x 5.1"H

Cubic Feet: 0.417FT
Net Weight: 18 LB
Gross Weight: 18.8 LB
Pack: 012/1.5LB
Servings Per Case: 96

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or less Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated
Turkey Broth, Rosemary Extract, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Baking Soda.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

Keep product frozen at 0° or below until ready to use. Defrost product slowly and
thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost at room temperature. Upon
completion of the thawing process, product should be used within 5 days. Open
packages and use sliced meat in various sandwich applications.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3 OZ serving of the
above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

signdture Title

Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance

Amy Gronli July 5, 2018

Date

Printed Name

Nutritional Information Per 2 OZ. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein ~ Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Tron
(0z.) (Kcal) (&) (&) & (mg) (mg) (g (g (€] (€] (%) (%) (%) (%)
30Z 80 1.5 0 0 35 450 0 0 0 18 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

256818 - ALL NATURAL UNCURED TURKEY HAM
SLICED 0.5 OZ

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o All Natural - is minimally processed and contains no artificial
ingredients

o Contains no artificial nitrites or nitrates

e 12/1.5 Ibs cryovac packages

e 0.5 0z. round slices

e 6 slices =2 oz. mt/mt alt serving size

o Utilizes dark meat

o Contains no allergens or gluten

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes

o Great for sandwich line

o Pre-sliced for labor savings, consistency and food safety

e Ready to eat - just thaw and serve

o 100% useble meat - no yield loss

o Mix and match 6 slices or any of the All Natural Deli meets for
maximum menu possibilities

Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222256817

Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 12x7=84

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 1579.20 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 144"L x 9.8"W x 5.1"H

Cubic Feet: 0.417FT
Net Weight: 18 LB
Gross Weight: 18.8 LB
Pack: 012/1.5LB
Servings Per Case: 96

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat with a Portion of Ground Turkey Thigh Trim Added, Vinegar,
Sugar, Contains 2% Or Les Sea Salt, Cultured Celery Powder, Salt, Potassium Chloride,
Baking Soda, Natural Smoke Flavor.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

Keep product frozen at 0 degrees F. or below until ready to use. Defrost product
slowly and thoroughly in refrigerator for 24 hours. Never defrost at room temperature.
Upon completion of thawing process, product should be used within 5 days. Open
packages to use sliced meat in various sandwich applications.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3 OZ serving of the
above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance

Signdture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 OZ. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein ~ Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Tron
(0z.) (Kcal) (&) (&) & (mg) (mg) (g (g (€] (€] (%) (%) (%) (%)
30Z 130 6 2 0 55 420 2 0 2 14 0% 0% 0% 4%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

271106 - PREMIUM PERFECT SLICE TURKEY BACON
FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Pre-cooked and pre-crisped for easy preparation
e Frozen

o 50 slices per package

e 600 slices per case

e 5.6 slices(1.0 0z.) = 1 oz. mt./mt. alt.

o Utilizes dark and white meat

o Contains No Allergens

Product Attributes
LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

° Unifom slice size gnd Shap? o Ingredients: Dark Turkey, White Turkey, Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% or less Natural
o Superior coverage in sandwich applications Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Vegetable Oil.

o Traditional bacon appearance, flavor, texture

o Premium sandwich bacon Basic Preparation Instructions*
o Great alternative to traditional bacon

o Excellent yield

ESTIMATED REHEATING TIMES:

. . Flat Top Grill: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil grill. Place slices on grill single
Spec1ﬁcatlons layer, turn bacon at 1 }» minutes,and heat an additional 1 > minutes (3 minutes

Ship Container UPC: 10042222271100 total). Remove and serve
. Conventional & Convection Oven: Preheat to 350°F. Do not oil the pan.
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Place 16 slices on baking sheet single layer, heat in oven for 7 to 8 minutes
PACK DATE (conventional) and 4 to 44 minutes (convection). Remove and serve.
Pallet Pattern: 6x 8 =48 Commercial Microwave: Place 4-6 slices single layer on a paper towel lined
microwave-safe plate. Heat on high for 15-20 seconds. Microwave ovens vary.
Full Pallet Note: The bacon will get crispier the longer it is heated. Adjust heating times to obtain
Full Pallet Weight: 440.16 LB your desired level. -
Method Temperature Heating Time
Catch Weight? N Flat Top Grill 350° F 3 minutes

Conventional Oven 350° F 7-8 minutes

Master Dimensions Convection Oven 350° F 4-4'4 minutes
Microwave Oven High 15-20 seconds

Case Dimensions: 17.31"L x 15.81"W x 6.75"H *For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the

Cubic Feet: 1.069 FT food code or equivalent.

Net Weight: 7.5LB I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 1 PIECE serving of
L the above product (ready for serving) contain 0.179 0 of cooked lean meat/meat

Gross Weight: 9.174LB alternate when prepared according to directions.

Pack: 012/50 SL

) . I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
Servings Per Case: 600 Slices the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

7] /-
C)/lr—;; /gt/m:,[c Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Signdture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 0.179 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories  Total Fat ~ Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat ~ Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars  Protein  Vit. A  Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2) &) (2 (mg) (mg) (g (g (2 (2 (%0) (%) (o) (%)

1 PIECE 20 1.5 0 0 5 110 0 0 0 2 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Prir >n Dec 04, 2018 at 11:07 AM



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

284728 - CHUNKED AND SHREDDED SHREDDED

TURKEY & GRAVY PRECOOKED CN

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Fully-cooked

e Heat and serve convenience

o Consistent product

e CN Labeled

o Utilizes white and dark meat

o Contains no gluten

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes

e Versatile — Can Be Used on its Own or as an Ingredient

o Applications: Poured Over Toast, Potatoes, Rice, Pot Pie, Lo Main
Noodles, etc.

o Fully-Cooked with a Traditional Light Gravy

o Easy and Convenient Alternative to a Classic Recipe

o Boil-in-Bag — Steam or Stove Top Preparation

o Use Scoop/Disher #10 to Meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

Specifications

Ship Container UPC: 10042222284780

Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 13x5=65

Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight: 1879.80 LB

Catch Weight? N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 1431"L x 9.31"W x 8.37"H

Cubic Feet: 0.645 FT
Net Weight: 28 LB
Gross Weight: 28.92 LB
Pack: 004/7 LB
Servings Per Case: 112

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

Ingredients: Turkey, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Salt, Chicken Base
(Chicken Meat Including Chicken Juices, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy And Corn Protein, Sugar,
Natural Flavorings, Potato Flour, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Carrot Powder, Turmeric),
Sodium Phosphate, Celery Salt, Onion Salt, Flavoring. Contains Soy.

Basic Preparation Instructions®

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag or
up to 72 hours for multiple bags in box. DO NOT thaw at room temp.
BOIL-IN-BAG METHOD: Est. Reheating Times From Frozen & Thawed
State:

o Fill large pot with enough water to cover bag and bring to a boil on high
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of product in boiling water.

e Reduce to medium-high heat according to chart time AND until internal
temperature is 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer.

e Remove from water. Cut open bag and pour package contents into desired
serving pan and serve.
Time/Temperature: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 min./med-high; Thawed - 40
min./med-high
STEAMER METHOD: Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen and
Thawed State:

e Place frozen or thawed bag of product into a steam pan and place in steamer.

e Heat according to chart time AND until internal temperature is 140°F. as
measured by a meat thermometer.

e Remove from steamer. Cut open bag and pour contents into desired Serving
pan & serve.
Time: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 min.; Thawed - 40 min.
* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the
food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 4 OZ serving of the
above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when
prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance

Signdture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein ~ Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Tron
(0z.) (Kcal) (&) (&) & (mg) (mg) (g (g (€] (€] (%) (%) (%) (%)
407z 130 6 2 0 55 450 2 0 0 16 0% 0% 0% 2%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools




2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

285328 - TURKEY SPAGHETTI SAUCE WHITE & DARK
FULLY COOKED CN

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

e Frozen

o Fully cooked

o Pre-seasoned

e Heat and serve convenience
o Consistent product

e CN Labeled

o Provides Y cup serving of vegetable credit LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
o Utilizes dark and white meat Ingredients: Ground Turkey, Water, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes), Seasoning (Dehydrated
o Contains No Allergens or Gluten Onion, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spices, Dehydrated Parsley), Salt,

. R . o . Rosemary Extract.
o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes Basic Preparation Instructions*

o Fully prepared spaghetti meat sauce

o Create fast and easy pasta entrées & calzones

o Great alternative to traditional beef or pork spaghetti meat sauce
o Boil-in-bag — steam or stove top preparation

o Use scoop/disher #8 to meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag
units or up to 72 hours for multiple bag units in box. DO NOT thaw at room
temperature.

BOIL-IN-BAG METHOD

Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen and Thawed State:

Speciﬁcations o Fill large pot with enough water to cover bag and bring to a boil on high
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of product in boiling water.

Ship Container UPC: 10042222285381 o Reduce to medium-high heat according to chart time AND until internal
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM temperature is 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer.
PACK DATE e Remove from water. Cut open bag and pour package contents into desired

serving pan & serve.

Pallet Pattern: 13x5=65 Time/Temperature: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 min./med-high; Thawed - 40
min./med-high

Full Pallet STEAMER METHOD

Full Pallet Weight: 1873.30 LB Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen and Thawed State:

o Place frozen or thawed bag of producti nto a steam pan and place in steamer.
e Heat according to chart time AND until internal temperature is 140°F. as

" " measured by a meat thermometer.
Master Dimensions o Remove from steamer. Cut open bag and pour package contents into desired

Serving pan & serve.

Catch Weight? N

Case Dimensions: 1431"L'x 9.31"W x 8.37"H Time: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 min.: Thawed - 40 min.

Cubic Feet: 0.645 FT * For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the
. food code or equivalent.

Net Weight: 28 LB

Gross Weight: 28.82LB I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 4.98 OZ serving of

Pack: 004/7.00 LB the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate

when prepared according to directions.
Servings Per Case: 89

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

7] /
Qm;; /gt/m:,[c Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Signdture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories  Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs  Fiber = Sugars  Protein  Vit. A  Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) &) &) (2 (mg) (mg) (g (g (2 (2 (%0) (%) (o) (%)

4.98 0OZ 130 4 1.5 0 55 440 6 0 4 17 10 % 4% 10 % 8%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools




2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

285428 - TURKEY CHILI WHITE & DARK FULLY
COOKED CN

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Fully cooked

e Frozen

o Pre-seasoned, mild chili seasoning
e Heat and serve convenience

o CN Labeled

o Provides 1/8 cup serving of vegetable credit
o Utilizes dark and white meat
o Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes

o Fully prepared turkey chili without beans
o Boil-in-bag — steam or stove top preparation

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

Ingredients: Ground Turkey, Water, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes), Chili Seasoning (Spices
(Including Chili Pepper), Modified Corn Starch, Dehydrated Onion, Salt, Maltodextrin,
Dehydrated Garlic, Mustard), Rosemary Extract.

Basic Preparation Instructions*

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag or

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

o Great for schools, buffets, healthcare, b&i
o Great alternative to traditional beef or pork chili
o Easy to create your own signature chili — add beans, seasoning or

up to 72 hours for multiple bags in box. DO NOT thaw at room temp.
BOIL-IN-BAG METHOD: Est. Reheating Times From Frozen & Thawed
State:

Spices o Fill large pot with enough water to cover bag and bring to a boil on high
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of product in boiling water.
Sp ecifications e Reduce to medium-high heat according to chart time AND until internal

temperature is 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer.

Ship Container UPC: 10042222285480 e Remove from water. Cut open bag and pour package contents into desired

. serving pan and serve.
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Time/"%epmperature: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 min./med-high; Thawed - 40
PACK DATE min./med-high

Pallet Pattern: 13x5=65 STEAMER METHOD: Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen and
Thawed State:

Full Pallet o Place frozen or thawed bag of product into a steam pan and place in steamer.

Full Pallet Weight: 1879.15 LB o Heat according to chart time AND until internal temperature is 140°F. as
measured by a meat thermometer.

Catch Weight? N e Remove from steamer. Cut open bag and pour contents into desired Serving

pan & serve.

Time: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 min.; Thawed - 40 min.

* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the
food code or equivalent.

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 1431"L x9.31"W x 8.37"H

Cubic Feet: 0.645 FT

Net Weight: 28 LB I certify that the above informatiqn is true apd correct, and that a 4.24 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate

Gross Weight: 28.906 LB when prepared according to directions.

Pack: 004/7 LB

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
105 the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Servings Per Case:

Gy Bl

Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance

Signture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories ~ Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest. ~ Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 &) (mg) (mg) (g (g (2 (2 (%) (%) (o) (%)
42407 130 4.5 1.5 0 55 380 4 0 2 17 0% 4% 4% 6%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools




2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

285628 - TACO SEASONED GROUND TURKEY WHITE
& DARK CN

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Features

e Frozen

o Fully cooked

o Pre-seasoned

e Heat and serve convenience

o Consistent product

e CN Labeled

o Utilizes dark meat and white meat
o Contains No Allergens or Gluten
o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier

Product Attributes

o Fully prepared taco meat

o Mild taco seasoning
o Great alternative to traditional bee

Ship Container UPC:
Shelf Life:

Pallet Pattern:
Full Pallet

Full Pallet Weight:
Catch Weight?

Case Dimensions:
Cubic Feet:

Net Weight:

Gross Weight:
Pack:

Servings Per Case:

Product Information

Generation criteria for protein

o Create fast and easy tacos, burritos, pizzas

f or pork tacos

o Boil-in-bag — steam or stove top preparation
o Use scoop/disher #12 to meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt.

Specifications

10042222285688

365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE

13x5=65

1878.50 LB
N

Master Dimensions

1431"L x9.31"W x 8.37"H
0.645 FT

28LB

28.902 LB

004/7 LB

147

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

Ingredients: Ground Turkey, Water, Seasoning (Dehydrated Onion, Salt, Spices, Chili Pepper,
Garlic Powder, Potato Flour, Cocoa, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Glucono Delta
Lactone, Natural Flavor), Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Paprika, Salt,
Cumin.

Basic Preparation Instructions®

Thaw Instruction: Thaw in the refrigerator at least 48 hours for single bag or
up to 72 hours for multiple bags in box. DO NOT thaw at room temp.
BOIL-IN-BAG METHOD: Est. Reheating Times From Frozen & Thawed
State:

o Fill large pot with enough water to cover bag and bring to a boil on high
heat. Place frozen or thawed bag of product in boiling water.

o Reduce to medium-high heat according to chart time AND until internal
temperature is 140°F. as measured by a meat thermometer.

e Remove from water. Cut open bag and pour package contents into desired
serving pan and serve.
Time/Temperature: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 min./med-high; Thawed - 40
min./med-high
STEAMER METHOD: Estimated Reheating Times From Frozen and
Thawed State:

e Place frozen or thawed bag of product into a steam pan and place in steamer.

e Heat according to chart time AND until internal temperature is 140°F. as
measured by a meat thermometer.

e Remove from steamer. Cut open bag and pour contents into desired Serving
pan & serve.
Time: Frozen - 1 hr. 15 min.; Thawed - 40 min.
* For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the
food code or equivalent.

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.03 OZ serving of
the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

g
Q?ﬂf;‘l» /gf/u'n((, Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Signdture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

16 PM



Svg Size  Calories  Total Fat ~ Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat ~ Cholest. =~ Sodium  Carbs  Fiber =~ Sugars  Protein  Vit. A Calcium  Vit.C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) &) &) ® (mg) (mg) (2) (2) (2) (2) (%) (o) %) (%)

3.030Z 120 5 1.5 0 50 410 3 0 0 16 0% 4% 0% 8%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Prir on Dec 07, 2018 16 PM



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

612620 - REDUCED SODIUM SMOKED UNCURED
TURKEY FRANK 8/LB

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

e Frozen

o Fully cooked

o Skinless

e 8 Franks to 1 Ib.

o 4/5 1b. packages per case

o Contains no nitrates or nitrites

o Contains No Allergens or Gluten

Product Attributes

o Natural smoke flavoring along with a blend
of seasonings LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ingredients: Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Seasoning
(Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Sugar, Paprika, Natural Flavoring), Sea Salt, Potassium

Sp eCiﬁcationS glkzlil\(l);?:é Cultured Celery Powder, Acerola Cherry Powder, Cane Sugar, Natural Smoke

Ship Container UPC: 10042222612620
. . ° 3
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Basic Preparation Instructions
PACK DATE

Pallet Pattern: 8x10=280 Thawing Instructions:

Thaw frozen franks to an internal temperature of 35° - 40°. Do NOT thaw at room
Full Pallet temperature.
Full Pallet Weight: 1660.80 LB Estimated Reheating Times:

. Stove Top: Heat water to a rolling boil. Add franks to the water and simmer until the

Catch Weight? N internal temperature reaches 140°F as measured by a meat thermometer.

Roller Grill: Preheat roller grill on medium heat for 15-20 minutes. Cook franks until

Master Dimensions the internal temperature reaches 140°F as measured by a meat thermometer.
. . ., .\ ., Steamer: Place franks on steam table pan in a single layer. Place pan in steam, close

Case Dimensions: 203"Lx 11.5"W x 4.9"H door and steam until internal temperature reaches 140° F as measured by a meat
Cubic Feet: 0.662 FT thermometer. -

Oven: Lay franks on a sheet pan with a little pace between each one.
Net Weight: 20LB Convection Oven: Cook time 8-10 minutes or until internal temp reaches 140°F
Gross Weight: 20.76 LB Conventional Oven: Cook time 15-18 minutes or until internal temp reaches 140°F

g ' *For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food code

Pack: 004/5 LB or equivalent.
Servings Per Case: 160 I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2 OZ serving of the

above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

{
amf;‘l. /gi/mb[c Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Signture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 OZ. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron

(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2 &) (mg) (mg) (g (g (2 (2 (%) (%) (%) (%)
20Z 110 9 3 0 50 240 0 0 0 8 0% 6% 10 % 6%
Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

616630 - SAVORY AN TURKEY BURGER FC

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features
*All natural; minimally processed and no artificial ingredients
*Fully cooked Patty
*Delicious and juicy

Product Attributes

o Pre-cooked natural shape, browned as if it just came off the grill
o All Natural; minimally processed and no artificial ingredients
o No Binders or fillers

SpeCIﬁcatlonS LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
i i . Ingredients: Turkey, Contains 2% Or Less Salt, Rosemary Extract, Savory Seasoning (Spices
Ship Container UPC: 10042222616635 including Black Pepper, Dehydraoted Garlic, Onion Powder).
Shelf Life: 180 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE Basic Preparation Instructions®
Pallet Pattern: 7x6=42
Full Pallet Remove the desired amount of pre-cooked burgers from the bag
S Shingle burgers in hotel pan
Full Pallet Weight: 1324.68 LB Add a small amount of water to bottom of pan
Catch Weight? N Cover with foil

Heat in convection oven at 350 degrees until 140 degrees is achieved

Master Dimensions Hold burgers in covered pan until serving

Case Dimensions: 19.5"L x 13.44"W x 9"H I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.75 OZ serving of
. the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
Cubic Feet: 1365 FT when prepared according to directions.
Net Weight: 30LB . o . . .
I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in

Gross Weight: 31.54LB the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Pack: 003/10 LB Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).
Servings Per Case: 174 Qﬂf—% /gﬁmu[c Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance

Signture Title

Amy Gronli July 5, 2018

Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 OZ. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) ©® © & (mg) (mg) (g (g (2) (2) (7o) (%) o) (%)

2.750Z 150 9 25 0 60 430 0 0 0 17 0% 0% 0% 4%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

639740 - TURKEY CHORIZO SAUSAGE CRUMBLES
FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Fully Cooked IQF Crumble

e Pre-seasoned Chorizo flavor

o 8/5 1b. poly bags

o Utilized dark and white meat

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes

o Great flavor of traditional Chorizo with the nutritional benefits of

turkey
o Unique versatile product that can be used in both breakfast and lunch
applications _ ' LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
e Larger crumble size provides students the perception of an upscale Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Spices, Soy Protein Concentrate,

Contains 2% or less of Paprika, Salt, Cilantro, Citric Acid, Flavorings, Garlic Powder.
Contains Soy.

Specifications Basic Preparation Instructions*

product that is straight off the stove top

Ship Container UPC: 10042222639740
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost
PACK DATE frozen product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours.

. B Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing
Pallet Pattern: TxT7=49 process, product show be used within 5 days. Open packages and use
Full Pallet in a variety of applications.

) * For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according
Full Pallet Weight: 2013.90 LB to the food code or equivalent
Catch Weight? N

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.29 OZ serving of
. . the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
Master Dimensions when prepared according to directions.

Case Dimensions: 19.9"L x 15.9"W x 9.1"H

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
Cubic Feet: 1.666 FT the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Net Weight: 40 LB
Gross Weight: 41.1LB @rﬂ /j.’;mufé Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Pack: 008/5 LB e e
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Servings Per Case: 279 Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein ~ Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Tron
(0z.) (Kcal) (&) (&) & (mg) (mg) (g (g (€] (€] (%) (%) (%) (%)

2290Z 100 5 L5 0 40 400 2 1 0 13 0% 2% 0% 8%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools




2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

639840 - TURKEY TACO CRUMBLES FULLY COOKED

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Fully cooked IQF crumble

e Pre-seasoned taco flavor

o 8/5 1b. poly bags

o Utilizes dark & white meat

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes LIST OF INGREDIENTS.
e Upscale IQF pre-seasoned taco crumble is ideal for taco's, burrito's or Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Spices,
casseroles Contains 2% or less of Salt, Dehydrated Onions, Flavorings, Cilantro, Garlic Powder.

. . .. Contains Soy.
o Jennie-O national advertising currently features turkey taco's i

o Use scoop/disher #8 to meet 2 oz. mt/mt. alt . . . =
Basic Preparation Instructions*
Specifications

Keep product frozen at 0°F. or below until ready to use. Defrost

Ship Container UPC: 10042222639849 frozen product slowly and thoroughly in a refrigerator for 24 hours.
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Never defrost at room temperature. Upon completion of the thawing
PACK DATE process, product show be used within 5 days. Open packages and use
in a variety of applications.

Pallet Pattern: Tx7=49 * For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food
Full Pallet code or equivalent.
Full Pallet Weight: 2013.90 LB I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.24 OZ serving of

. the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
Catch Weight? N when prepared according to directions.

Master Dimensions I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
. . " N N the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service

Case Dimensions: 19.9"L x 13.9"W x 9.1"H Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).
Cubic Feet: 1.666 FT . )
Net Welght 40 LB Qﬂk‘;‘; /gﬁm»{c Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance

: Signdture Title
Gross Weight: 41.1LB Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Pack: 008/5 LB Printed Name Date
Servings Per Case: 285

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein ~ Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Tron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2) (&) & (mg) (mg) (g (g (€] (€] (%) (%) (%) (%)

2240Z 100 5 L5 0 40 370 2 1 0 12 0% 2% 0% 4%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools




2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

639930 - TURKEY MEATBALLS .65 OZ

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

o Fully cooked IQF meatball

e One meatball is a .5 oz. met/mt alt serving

o Pre-seasoned savory flavor

e 6/5 1b. poly bag

o Utilizes both white and dark meat

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

Product Attributes

o Great for Pasta or Meatball Sandwiches
o Nutritious Alternative to Traditional Meatballs

o Use Four Meatballs to meet 2 oz. mt/mt alt LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour,

. . Sugar, Salt, Yeast Extract, Canola Oil), Contains 2% or less of Seasoning (Yeast Extract,
SpeCIﬁcatlons Sugar, Dextrose, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium
Guanylate), Sugar, Salt, Flavorings, Potassium Chloride, Barley Malt Powder, Nonfat Dry

Ship Container UPC: 10042222639931 Milk, Dried Whole Eggs. Contains Wheat, Milk, Eggs.
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM Basi . . «
PACK DATE asic Preparation Instructions

Pallet Pattern: 7x9=63

STEAMER METHOD: 1) Place desired number of frozen meatballs into a steam pan
Full Pallet in a single layer and place in Steamer.2) Heat for 9-10 minutes AND internal temp is
Full Pallet Weight: 1959.30 LB 140° F. as measured by a meat thermometer.

COMBINATION METHOD: (Steam/Convection:1) Preheat oven to 350°F. 2) Place
Catch Weight? N desired number of frozen meatballs onto a baking pan in a single layer. 3) Heat for

9-10 minutes AND internal temp is 140° F. as measured by a meat thermometer.

CONVECTION METHOD:. 1) Preheat oven to 350°F. 2) Place desired number of

frozen meatballs onto a baking pan in a single layer. 3) Heat for 12-13 minutes AND

Case Dimensions: 20"L x 13.25"W x 7.88"H internal temp is 140° F. as measured by a meat thermometer.

CONVENTIONAL METHOD:1) Preheat oven to 375°F. 2) Place desired number of

Cubic Feet: 1.208 FT N . 3 :
frozen meatballs onto a baking pan in a single layer. 3) Heat for 21-22 minutes AND
Net Weight: 30LB until internal temp is 140° F. as measured by a meat thermometer.
Gross Weight: 3LILB I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.6 serving of the
Pack: 006/5 LB above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when
. prepared according to directions.
Servings Per Case: 184

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

g /.
Qﬂ?k‘;‘; /g«,muf«, Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Signgture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (&) (2) (2) (mg) (mg) (g) (g) 3) (2) (%) (%) (%) (%)

2.6 120 5 1.0 0 45 390 5 0 0 13 0% 2% 0% 4%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools




2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

640740 - BREAKFAST TKY CRUMBLES FC

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features
o Great for speed scratch recipes
o Nutritious alternative to traditional breakfast sausage
o Great for breakfast burritos, scrambles, pizzas & more!

Product Attributes

o Fully Cooked IQF
o Utilizes white & dark meat
e Preseasoned

SpeClﬁcatlonS LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
Ship Container UPC: 10042222640746 Ingredients: Turkey, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Contains 2% Or Less of Salt, Spices,
P : Sugar, Potassium Chloride, Natural Flavoring.
Shelf Life: 365 DAYS FROZEN FROM
PACK DATE Basic Preparation Instructions®
Pallet Pattern: 7x7=49
Full Pallet
o I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 2.42 OZ serving of
Full Pallet Weight: 2044.77LB the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate
Catch Weight? N when prepared according to directions.
I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
aster piumensions the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Case Dimensions: 20"L x 13.25"W x 10.88"H Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).
Cubic Feet: 1669 FT @7‘7} /g&mu[’c Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Net Weight: 40LB signdture e
Gross Weight: 41.73 LB ATVGMNE I 2
Printed Name Date
Pack: 008/5 LB
Servings Per Case: 264

Nutritional Information Per 2 OZ. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories ~ Total Fat Sat. Fat  Trans Fat ~ Cholest.  Sodium  Carbs  Fiber Sugars  Protein  Vit. A  Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) (2 (2) (2 (mg) (mg) (g) (g) (2 (2) (%) (%) (%) (%)

24207 110 7 1.5 45 460 2 1 13 0% 0% 0% 6 %

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Printed on Dec 05, 2018 at 3:19 PM



2019-2020 School Year

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.

836402 - BLUE RIBBON OVEN ROASTED TURKEY
BREAST REDUCED SODIUM

Commodity Code: A-534/100124

Product Information

Product Features

e Oven roasted, skinless

o Refrigerated

o Fully cooked

o 99% fat free

e Machine-made pillow shape bag

o Economical multi-piece

e CN Labeled

o Utilizes white meat

o Contains No Allergens or Gluten

o Meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation criteria for protein

3 LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
PrOdUCt Attrlbutes Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less
o Economical yet flavorful product Potassium Chloride, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Pepper.

o Single bag process

o Excellent for thinly sliced turkey sandwiches Basic Preparation Instructions®
Specifications REFRIGERATED:

Ship Container UPC: 00042222836404 Keep product stored at 28-36°F. for optimum freshness. Holding
product at warmer temperatures will shorten shelf life and increase
Shelf Life: 90 DAYS USE OR FREEZE spoilage.
BY After opening, unused portion should be immediately
. _ wrapped and refrigerated.
Pallet Pattern: 9x10=90 FROZEN:
Full Pallet Keep product frozen until ready to use. Defrost frozen product

Full Pallet Weight: 1881.00 LB slowly and thoroughly ina refrigerator for.24 hours. A}though not
recommended, for quick defrosting, place in cold running water for
Catch Weight? Y 3-8 hours. Never defrost at room temperature.
SLICING/SERVING INSTRUCTIONS:
. . Slice product according to the arrows on package.
e o Sheesnd oo
Case Dimensions: 16.81"L x 10.56"W x 5.63"H * To serve hot: Slice, cover with foil, and place in moderate pre-heated
oven for a few minutes

Cubic Feet: 0.578 FT *For preparation by a food preparation establishment only, according to the food

Net Weight: 20 LB code or equivalent

Gross Weight: 209LB I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 4 OZ serving of the

Pack: 002/09-11 LB above product (ready for serving) contain 2 0 of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when
prepared according to directions.

Servings Per Case: 83

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in
the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service
Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

gy
QW:;‘L /gi/mb[c Labeling and Nutritional Coordinator, Quality Assurance
Signture Title
Amy Gronli July 5, 2018
Printed Name Date

Nutritional Information Per 2 0. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Svg Size Calories Total Fat Sat. Fat ~ Trans Fat Cholest. Sodium  Carbs  Fiber  Sugars Protein  Vit. A Calcium Vit. C  Iron
(0z.) (Kcal) ©® © & (mg) (mg) (g (g (2) (2) (7o) (%) o) (%)

40z 100 1 0.5 0 40 580 3 0 0 19 0% 0% 0% 2%

Jennie-O Turkey Store P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201 www.jennieofoodservice.com/schools

Prir >n Dec 04, 2018 at 12:34 PM
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